

T
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6286-6288 OF 2009

CENTRAL ELECT.REGUL.COMMISSION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NTPC LTD. & ORS.
(Office Report for Directions)
WITH
C.A.No.6289 of 2009
(Office Report for Directions)
C.A. Nos.4112-4113 of 2009
(Office Report for Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,AOR.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,AOR

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,AOR
Ms. Tessy Verghese, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, AOR
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents,
four weeks time is granted for filing Statement of Case.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|