

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6005/2010

CENTRAL ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL HYDROELECT.POWER CORP.LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

With

C.A. No. 6009-6010/2010

(With application for stay and office report)

BTRDKA

Date : 08/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 6005/2010

Statement of case has been filed by counsel for the appellant and respondent nos. 5, 7 and 8. Other appearing respondents have not filed statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules.

Civil Appeal No. 6009/2010

Statement of case has been filed by counsel for the appellant and respondent nos. 6 and 7. Other appearing respondents have not filed statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules.

Viewed thus, matters shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

(K. ARUL)
Registrar